SMD Coupled Inductor
CDRH127B
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 10 Ver.3.0 2020.05.06
Discriptions
• Ferrite drum ring structure
• Magnetically Shielded

Electrical Characteristics
【Single winding (Pin1 to Pin3 or Pin2 to Pin4) 】
Part No.
Inductance
(μH)
※1
D.C.R. (mΩ)
Max. (Typ.)
Saturation Current (A)
Max. (Typ.)
※2
Temperature Rise Current
(A) Max. (Typ.)
※3
CDRH127BNP-4R7NC 4.7±30% 29.0m(22.0m) 10.0 (13.0) (5.00)
CDRH127BNP-6R3NC 6.3±30% 35.0m(27.0m) 8.20 (10.4) (4.80)
CDRH127BNP-100NC 10±30% 41.0m(32.0m) 7.00 (8.80) (4.30)
CDRH127BNP-150PC 15±25% 54.0m(42.0m) 6.00 (7.60) (4.10)
CDRH127BNP-220PC 22±25% 84.0m(65.0m) 5.00 (6.20) (2.90)
CDRH127BNP-330PC 33±25% 124m(96.0m) 4.00 (5.00) (2.40)
CDRH127BNP-470PC 47±25% 156m(120m) 3.30 (4.10) (2.10)
CDRH127BNP-680PC 68±25% 286m(220m) 2.70 (3.40) (1.50)
CDRH127BNP-101PC 100±25% 438m(350m) 2.30 (2.90) (1.30)
CDRH127BNP-151PC 150±25% 519m(415m) 1.70 (2.20) (1.10)
CDRH127BNP-221PC 220±25% 821m(657m) 1.50 (1.90) (900m)
CDRH127BNP-331PC 330±25% 1.24(990m) 1.20 (1.50) (700m)
CDRH127BNP-471PC 470±25% 1.88(1.50) 900m (1.20) (600m)
SMD Coupled Inductor
CDRH127B
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 3 of 10 Ver.3.0 2020.05.06